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hereby granted shall not continue for more than two (2) years from
and after the first (1st) day of January, one thousand eight hun-
dred and ninety-one (1891).

SEO. 3. This act shall take effect from and after its passage.
Approved February 27, 1891.

CHAPTER 336.
[S. F. No. 651.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OP
ANOKA COUNTY TO ISSUE BONDS TO AID IN THE CONSTRUCTION
OF A BRIDGE ACROSS RtJM RIVER ON THE LINE BETWEEN TOWN-
SHIP THIRTY-TWO (32), R~ANGE TWENTY-FOUR (24),AND TOWNSHIP
THIRTY-TWO (32), RANGE TWENTY-FIVE (25), IN SAID COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. The board of county commissioners of the county of
Anoka, in the state of Minnesota, are hereby authorized and empow-
ered to issue the bonds of the said county of Anoka, to an amount not
to exceed three thousand dollars ($3,000), with interest coupons at-
tached, for the purpose of constructing a bridge across Kum river
on the line between section six (6), township thirty-two (32), range
twenty-four (24), and section one (1), township thirty-two (32), range
twenty-five (25), in said. Anoka county.

SEO. 2. The said bonds shall be of a denomination of not less than
one hundred dollars (8100), and not more than five hundred dollars
($500), with interest coupons attached, and shall bear interest at a
rate not exceeding six (6) per cent per annum,'payable semi-annually,
-at such place as the said board of county commissioners may by reso-
lution designate. Said bonds shall become dne and payable ten (10)
years from the date of the issue of said bonds.

SEO. 3. The bonds and interest coupons attached, issued under the
provisions of this act, shall be signed by the chairman of the board of
county commissioners of said Anoka county, and attested by the
auditor of said county and sealed with his official seal. The auditor
of said county of Anoka shall keep a record of all the bonds issued
under the provisions of this act, which record shall show the date,
number and amount of each bond, the rate of interest, the time when
due, the place where payable and the name of the party or parties
to whom issued.

SEO. 4. The board of county commissioners of said Anoka county
shall, annually, levy a tax upon the taxable property of said county,
in addition to all other taxes levied, sufficient to pay the interest ac-
cruing yearly upon the bonds issued in pursuance to this apt, and when
the principal is about to become due they shall in like manner levy
a sufficient amount of taxes to pay such principal sum when due.

SEC. 5. The board of county commissioners of said Anoka county
sha!) have authority to negotiate said bonds, but they shall not nego-
tiate them for less than their par value.

SEC. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved April 18, 1891.


